Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.04.2025)	 1
Photoelectrics
Through-beam System, Relay Output
Product Description
The MPFRS.. is a family of
inexpensive general purpose
photoelectric sensors in 3 dif-
ferent types of housings with

Fitting for Ø12					     AMPF-MB1
Type Selection, Photoelectric Switch
Ordering Key
Type
Number of channels
Voltage supply
Output relay
Safety
Low voltage
Adjustable sensitivity
Inverted test input (break)
Amplifier MPF 3 912 RSL AI
Type
Emitter
Range
Housing diameter
Optical angle
Connectors on cable
Sensor MPF T 15 M14 4C
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.04.2025)
MPFRSL
Specifications, Amplifier
Environment
	 Overvoltage category	 III (IEC 66064)
	 Degree of protection	 IP 40 (IEC 60529/60947-5-2)
	 Pollution degree		  3 (IEC 60664/60664A,
				    60947-1)
Temperature
	 Operating 		  -20° to +60°C (-4° to +140°F)
	 Storage		  -30° to +80°C (-22° to +176°F)
Connection		  Screw terminals
				    (max. 2.5 mm2)
Protection output		  Reverse output, transients,
				    short-circuit
Test input
	 MPF.- 912 RSL.		  Max. 28 V@15 mA AC/DC
		  Testfunction activated	 ≥ 3.5 V AC/DC
		  Testfunction deactivated	 ≤ 1.0 V AC/DC
	 MPF.- 912 RSLI.		  Max. 28 V@15 mA AC/DC
		  Testfunction deactivated	 ≥ 3.5 V AC/DC
		  Testfunction activated	 ≤ 1.0 V AC/DC
Housing material		  PC
Weight
	 MPF.- 912 RSL.		  126 g
CE-marking		  Yes
ESPE category		  2 (EN61496-2)
Performance level (PL)	 d (EN12453)
PFHd		  9.67 x 10-7 Errors per hour
				    (EN ISO 13849-1)
Mission Time		  20 years (EN ISO 13849-1)
UL-Approval	  	 UL325, CSA-C22.2 No.247
			      	 UL508
Rated operational volt.
	 AC types (UB)
	 Terminals 1 & 3
	 MPF.- 912 RSL.		  12-24 VAC/DC ± 15%, 50 to 60 Hz
Dielectric voltage		  4 kVAC (rms)
Rated impulse withstand volt.	 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
Rated operational power
	 AC supply		  3 VA
	 DC supply		  2 W
Output Specifications
Resistive load
	 MPF.-912 RSL, RSLA, RSLI,
	 RSLAI
		  600.000 switching		 0.5 A@50 VAC/30 VDC